PP4HE3.3A~P4HE14A
April 21,2016-REV.01                                                                                                                                              Page 1
0
.0
4
6
(1
.1

Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150
o
C
PP4HE3.3A~P4HE14A
April 21,2016-REV.01                                                                                                                                              Page 2
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25
o
C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
VRWM
VBR
IR@VRWM VC@IPP Marking
Code
Min. Max. IT
V V V mA A V A
P4HE3.3A 3.3 5.2 6 10 600 8.5 47 4F1
P4HE5.0A 5 6.40 7 10 400 9.2 43.5 4F2
P4HE6.0A 6 6.67 7.37 10 400 10.3 38.8 4F3
P4HE6.5A 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 250 11.2 35.7 4F4
P4HE7.0A 7 7.78 8.6 10 100 12 33.3 4F5
P4HE7.5A 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 50 12.9 31 4F6
P4HE8.0A 8 8.89 9.83 1 25 13.6 29.4 4F7
P4HE8.5A 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 10 14.4 27.8 4F8
P4HE9.0A 9 10 11.1 1 5 15.4 26 4F9
P4HE10A 10 11.1 12.3 1 2.5 17 23.5 4FA
P4HE11A 11 12.2 13.5 1 2.5 18.2 22 4FB
P4HE12A 12 13.3 14.7 1 2.5 19.9 20.1 4FC
P4HE13A 13 14.4 15.9 1 0.1 21.5 18.6 4FD
P4HE14A 14 15.6 17.2 1 0.1 23.2 17.2 4FE
PP4HE3.3A~P4HE14A
April 21,2016-REV.01                                                                                                                                              Page 3
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Fig.1 Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve